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STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, BTC.—continued.

Primary Edueation—continued.
Inspection (including compassionate allowances)-—
Salaries (less part charged Head Office Administration) ..
Travelling and removal expenscs
Telephones and office expenses
Clerical assistance
Postage and telegrams

School Journal—
Salaries
Printing, postage, otﬁoc oxponscs &c

Manual Instruction—
Salaries
Material
Incidentals

Postages .
Printing (rogmbu and other school books and f()lfﬂb)

Less recoveries—
Teachors’ salaries
On account of maintenance of }Jlll[dlflgb
Correspondence School
School Journal sales
Special examination fees .
~ On account of education of fole1gn thl(hf‘ll
Postages, printing, and stationery
Rent of school-sites, &c. .
Registration and other fees ..

Post-primary Edueation.
(Including intermediate departments attached to secondary
and technical schools.)

District high schools
Secondary SLhOOlS .. .
Technical schools and dasqeb
Combined schools

Grants to Boards for administrative and general purposes—
District high schools ..
Secondary schools ..
Technical schools
Combined schools

School Committee allowances (portion for secondary depart-
ments, district high schools)

Manual instruction in secondary schools

Conveyance of pupils

Inspection—
Salaries (less portion charged to Head Office Administration)
Travelling and removal expenses ..

War Bursaries ..
School buildings, &c.—
Maintenance of buildings (including secondary departments
of district high schools)
Rents of buildings for school purposes

Correspondence School—
Salaries
Other expenses

Reefton School of Mines — Services rendered by secondary
department of district high school

Marlborough High School—Grant under Marlborough High
School Act, 1899

Printing forms, &ec., for schools

Secondary education toserves rovenuc distributed to ngh
School Boards (Education Reserves Amendment Act, 1914)

Loss recoveries—
On account of maintenance of buildings
Correspondence School
Teacher’s salaries
Rent of school-sites, &ec.
On account of conveyance

£ £
923,068
7,742
130
311
112
31,353
521
3,945
4,466
52,759
6,195
14,035
_ 72,989
374
344
1,973,630
12,528
135
318
380
53
68
239
569
5
14,295
73,294
206, 666
170,185
36,207
T 486,352
723
31,563
32,004
7,696
T 72,286
2,978
3,182
14,212
3,568
1,116
4,684
1,655
7,094
710
7,804
5,929
2,664
] 8,593
100
340
217
12,187
614,590
659
1,260
4
86
16
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ 2,025

1,959,335

612,565
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