## STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued.

nspection (including	ary Educati					£	£	£
Salaries (less part	t charged H	lead Offi			n !	23,058		
Travelling and re	emoval expe	enses				7,742		
Telephones and o			• •			130		
Clerical assistance Postage and teleg			• •	• •	•••	311		
1 oanage and netes	;tams	• •	• •	• •		112	31,353	
hool Journal							01,000	
Salaries			• •			521		
Printing, postage	, omee expe	mses, &c	э.	• •	•••	3,945	4 486	
anual Instruction—							4,466	
Salaries						52,759		
Material		• •	• •	• •		6,195		
Incidentals	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	14,035	72,989	
stages							374	
inting (register and	other school	əl books	and form	as)			344	
								-
Less recoveri	ies—-						1,973,630	
	s' salaries				[	12,528		
	unt of main		of buildi			135		
	ondence Sch					318		
	f <i>ournal</i> sales examination		• •	• •	••	380		
	examination unt of educ		foreign c	 ehildren	::	53 68		
	s, printing,			··		239		
Rent of	school-sites	s, &c.				569		
Registra	tion and ot	her fees				5		1
							14,295	
Pn	st-primary	Educati	on.					1,959,33
eluding intermedia				o second	ary			
	nd technica		ls.)					
achers' salaries and								
District high scho Secondary schools			• •	• •		73,294		
Technical schools						$206,666 \\ 170,185$		
Combined schools				• • •		36,207		
	_						486,352	
ants to Boards for a			_	-				İ
District high scho Secondary schools		• •	• •	• •	••	$723 \\ 31,863$		
Technical schools						$\frac{31,863}{32,004}$		
Combined schools		• •				7,696		
1 10							72,286	1
hool Committee all- ments, district hig	owances (p	ortion f	or second	tary dep	art-		0.050	-
		schools			}	• •	$2,978 \\ 3,182$	
						• •	14,212	
anual instruction in						••	17,414	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection—					. 4.2 1	9 500		
nual instruction in nveyance of pupils		to Head	Office A	lministra	mon	3,568		1
nual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection—	ion charged		Office Ac	dministra ••	···	3,508 1,116		
nual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and re	ion charged		Office Ac	dministra 		1,116	4,684	
nual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and res ar Bursaries	ion charged moval expe		Office Ac	lministra 		- '	$4,684 \\ 1,655$	
unual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection————————————————————————————————————	ion charged moval expe	enses				1,116		
unual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection—  Salaries (less porti Travelling and rel ar Bursaries nool buildings, &c.—  Maintenance of bu of district his	ion charged moval expe	enses luding se				1,116  7,094		
unual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection—  Salaries (less porti Travelling and rel ar Bursaries nool buildings, &c.—  Maintenance of bu of district his	ion charged moval expe	enses luding se				1,116	1,655	
nual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and rel ar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of bu of district hig nts of buildings for	ion charged moval expe  nildings (inc gh schools) school purp	enses luding se	  econdary		ents	1,116  7,094		
unual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and re- ar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of bu of district hig ints of buildings for rrespondence School	ion charged moval expe  uildings (inc gh schools) school purp	enses luding se	  econdary		ents	1,116  7,094 710	1,655	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and re- ar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of bu of district hig ents of buildings for	ion charged moval expe  nildings (inc gh schools) school purp	enses luding se	 econdary 		ents	1,116  7,094	1,655	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and re- ar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of bu- of district hig ents of buildings for rrespondence School Salaries Other expenses	ion charged moval expe	enses eluding se poses	 econdary 	 departme 	ents	1,116  7,094 710 5,929	7,804 8,593	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less portion of the specific of th	ion charged moval expe	enses eluding se poses vices rer	 econdary 	 departme 	ents	1,116  7,094 710 5,929	7,804	
nual instruction in reverance of pupils spection— Salaries (less portion— Travelling and reserved in the second buildings, &c.— Maintenance of buildings for district highest of buildings for respondence School Salaries Other expenses section School of Maintenance of Maintenance of buildings for respondence School of Maintenance of	ion charged moval experiments of the control of the	enses eluding se poses vices rer school	econdary ndered b	departme	ents	1,116  7,094 710 5,929 2,664	7,804 8,593 100	
nual instruction in neverance of pupils spection— Salaries (less portion— Travelling and restrated in the second s	ion charged moval experimental	enses eluding se poses vices rer school	econdary ndered b	departme	ents	1,116  7,094 710 5,929 2,664	7,804 8,593	
unual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and rei ar Bursaries nool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of bu of district highest of buildings for rrespondence School Salaries Other expenses efton School of M department of di arborough High Sc School Act, 1899	ion charged moval experimental	enses eluding se poses vices rer school	econdary ndered b	departme	ents	1,116  7,094 710 5,929 2,664	7,804 8,593 100 340	
unual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and remarked by the second buildings, &c.— Maintenance of buildings for district highest of buildings for trespondence School Salaries Other expenses efton School of M department of district of district of district of the second second for the second second forms, &c., intens forms, &c., intens forms, &c., intens forms, &c., incondary education	ion charged moval experiments (inc gh schools) school purplements — Servict high chool—Grar for schools reserves reserves reserves reserves reserves.	enses   cluding se poses   vices rer school nt under	ccondary ndered b r Marlbo	departme  departme   y second  brough H	ents lary High	1,116  7,094 710 5,929 2,664 	7,804 8,593 100	
enual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection—  Salaries (less portion—  Travelling and refar Bursaries nool buildings, &c.—  Maintenance of buof district higher that of buildings for respondence School Salaries  Other expenses  efton School of Material department of district of the department of district of the section of the sect	ion charged moval experiments (inc gh schools) school purplements — Servict high chool—Grar for schools reserves reserves reserves reserves reserves.	enses   cluding se poses   vices rer school nt under	ccondary ndered b r Marlbo	departme  departme   y second  brough H	ents lary High	1,116  7,094 710 5,929 2,664 	7,804  8,593 100 340 217	
unual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and remarked by the second buildings, &c.— Maintenance of buildings for district highest of buildings for trespondence School Salaries Other expenses efton School of M department of district of district of district of the second second for the second second forms, &c., intens forms, &c., intens forms, &c., intens forms, &c., incondary education	ion charged moval experiments (inc gh schools) school purplements — Servict high chool—Grar for schools reserves reserves reserves reserves reserves.	enses   cluding se poses   vices rer school nt under	ccondary ndered b r Marlbo	departme  departme   y second  brough H	ents lary High	1,116  7,094 710 5,929 2,664 	7,804  8,593 100 340 217 12,187	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and refar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of buof district higherts of buildings for rrespondence School Salaries. Other expenses setton School of Maintenance of diurborough High School Act, 1899 inting forms, &c., fondary education School Boards (Education Boards (	ion charged moval experiments (inc gh schools) school purplements — Servict high chool—Grar for schools reserves reserves reserves reserves reserves.	enses   cluding se poses   vices rer school nt under	ccondary ndered b r Marlbo	departme  departme   y second  brough H	ents lary High	1,116  7,094 710 5,929 2,664 	7,804  8,593 100 340 217	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less portion— Travelling and research Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of buof district highest of buildings for rrespondence School Salaries Other expenses section School of Medepartment of distribution of the Medical School Act, 1899 inting forms, &c., is condary education School Boards (Education School School Boards (Education School Boards (Edu	ion charged moval experimental	enses  cluding se poses  vices rer school nt under	condary  dered by Marlbo	departme  departme  orough H  ded to H  ant Act, 19	ents dary High High 914)	1,116 7,094 710 5,929 2,664	7,804  8,593 100 340 217 12,187	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less portion— Travelling and refar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of buof district highest of buildings for rrespondence School Salaries Other expenses setton School of Melapartment of distriburough High School Act, 1899 inting forms, &c., in condary education School Boards (Education School Boards	ion charged moval experiments (inc gh schools) school purplements — Servict high chool—Grar for schools reserves reserves reserves reserves reserves.	enses poses vices rer school nt unde	condary  dered by Marlbo	departme  departme  orough H  ded to H  ant Act, 19	ents lary High	1,116 7,094 710 5,929 2,664	7,804  8,593 100 340 217 12,187	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and rei ar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of bu of district highest of buildings for rrespondence School Salaries Other expenses befton School of M department of distriborough High School Act, 1899 inting forms, &c., is condary education School Boards (Education School Boards (Education School Boards)  Less recoveries— On account Correspondence of Teacher's	ion charged moval experimental	enses   poses   vices rer school nt unde: evenue evenue sserves A	ccondary ndered b r Marlbo distribut mendmen	departme  depart	ents lary High High 914)	1,116 7,094 710 5,929 2,664 659 1,260 4	7,804  8,593 100 340 217 12,187	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and rei ar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of bu of district highest of buildings for rrespondence School Salaries Other expenses setton School of M department of diurborough High Sc School Act, 1899 inting forms, &c., fondary education School Boards (Education School Boards (Education School Scho	ion charged moval experimental	enses eluding se poses vices rer school nt unde: evenue evenue sserves A	econdary distribut distribut distribut	departmed  departmed  y second orough H  ded to H  nt Act, 19	ents lary High High 914)	1,116 7,094 710 5,929 2,664 486	7,804  8,593 100 340 217 12,187	
anual instruction in nveyance of pupils spection— Salaries (less porti Travelling and rei ar Bursaries hool buildings, &c.— Maintenance of bu of district highest of buildings for rrespondence School Salaries Other expenses setton School of M department of diurborough High Sc School Act, 1899 inting forms, &c., fondary education School Boards (Education School Boards (Education School Scho	ion charged moval experimental	enses eluding se poses vices rer school nt unde: evenue evenue sserves A	econdary   ndered b  r Marlbo   distribut  umendmen	department of the department o	ents lary High High	1,116 7,094 710 5,929 2,664 659 1,260 4	7,804  8,593 100 340 217 12,187	